Standard R/W
IDIC (264 Bit)
with Integrated
Capacitance
T5554
 4576D–RFID–12/06
Features
• Low-power, Low-voltage Operation

10. Chip Dimensions
Figure 10-1. Chip Dimensions of T5554
9. Ordering Information
Extended Type Number Package Remarks
T555401-DBN Au-bumped 25 µm
chip on sticky tape
210 pF capacitor; default programming: all 0; EEPROM memory erased
T555402-DBN 80 pF capacitor; default programming: all 0; EEPROM memory erased
T555403-DBN NiAu-bumped 15 µm
chip on sticky tape
210 pF capacitor; default programming: all 0; EEPROM memory erased
T555404-DBN 80 pF capacitor; default programming: all 0; EEPROM memory erased
T555401N-DDW 6” wafer 210 pF capacitor; default programming: all 0; EEPROM memory erased
25
4576D–RFID–12/06
11. Revision History
Please note that the following page numbers referred to in this section refer to the specific revision